Internal

Ref No
Manufacturer
Vehicle Class
Model/Type

Dealer (phone no)

Subject

Progress

Affected Vehicle
Identification Number
(VIN)

Description of Defect,
how it came to light,
and possible
consequences if
ignhored.

Remedial Action
Build Dates

Recall Detail
10001143
Mercedes-Benz AG
Private car
C-Class/ 206
Chai Wan Service Centre: 2895 7323
Hung Hom Service Centre: 2363 9396
Yuen Long Service Centre: 2473 3171
Bolting of 12V and 48V Ground Connections (5491108 5491109
5491110)
Running
Regarding the chassis number of vehicle affected by this
campaign, please refer to EITHER (1) or (2):

(1) If vehicle was bought from Zung Fu or ever repaired under
warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, please see below the list of
chassis numbers of identified and remaining vehicles.

(2) If vehicle was not bought from Zung Fu and never repaired
under warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, and the vehicle
production date fell into that specified in "Build date", please
contact Zung Fu Service Centres at above mentioned telephone
numbers, or Mercedes-Benz Hong Kong Limited (Tel: 2594 8183)
to clarify whether your vehicle is affected by this recall.

We have determined that the bolts of specific ground connections
on certain vehicles might be fastened with an insufficient torque. In
this case, the wiring harness might not be fixed correctly.
Subsequently, the electric resistance of the connection might
increase. Thus, the temperature in this area might increase and a
risk of thermal damage cannot be ruled out completely.

As a precautionary measure, to check the bolting of the ground
connections in the affected vehicles and correct this if necessary.
18/01/2022 — 15/03/2023

Launch Date 27/07/2023

Tentative Date Qf 30/09/2024

Recall Completion
1 W1K2060422R009721 3 W1K2060422R010026
2 W1K2060422R009956 4 W1K2060422R010040



Internal

W1K2060422R010047
W1K2060422R010060
W1K2060422R010066
W1K2060422R010143
W1K2060422R010219
W1K2060422R010228
W1K2060422R010237
W1K2060422R010481
W1K2060422R010500
W1K2060422R010516
W1K2060422R010598
W1K2060422R010675
W1K2060422R010685
W1K2060422R010714
W1K2060422R010736
W1K2060422R010814
W1K2060422R010823
W1K2060422R010874
W1K2060422R010887
W1K2060422R011095
W1K2060422R011168
W1K2060422R011258
W1K2060422R011298
W1K2060422R011678
W1K2060422R011681
W1K2060422R011714
W1K2060422R011895
W1K2060422R012089
W1K2060422R012397
W1K2060422R013370
W1K2060422R013561
W1K2060422R013814
W1K2060422R014769
W1K2060422R015083
W1K2060422R015508
W1K2060422R015535
W1K2060422R016059
W1K2060422R016209
W1K2060422R016409
W1K2060422R017055

45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

W1K2060422R017195
W1K2060422R030412
W1K2060422R030418
W1K2060422R030449
W1K2060422R030663
W1K2060422R030664
W1K2060422R030670
W1K2060422R030674
W1K2060422R030966
W1K2060422R030971
W1K2060422R048250
W1K2060422R048667
W1K2060422R048675
W1K2060422R049930
W1K2060422R054190
W1K2060422R055781
W1K2060422R064172
W1K2060422R064634
W1K2060422R064756
W1K2060422R070097
W1K2060422R071173
W1K2060422R071332
W1K2060422R071368
W1K2060422R091091
W1K2060422R091093
W1K2060422R114998
W1K2060422R115000
W1K2060422R115559
W1K2060422R124029
W1K2060422R124933



