Recall Detail			
Ref No	10001143		
Manufacturer	Mercedes-Benz AG		
Vehicle Class	Private car		
Model/Type	C-Class/ 206		
Dealer (phone no)	Chai Wan Service Centre: 2895 7323 Hung Hom Service Centre: 2363 9396 Yuen Long Service Centre: 2473 3171		
Subject	Bolting of 12V and 48V Ground Connections (5491108 5491109 5491110)		
Progress	Running		
Affected Vehicle Identification Number (VIN)	Regarding the chassis number of vehicle affected by this campaign, please refer to EITHER (1) or (2):  (1) If vehicle was bought from Zung Fu or ever repaired under warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, please see below the list of chassis numbers of identified and remaining vehicles.  (2) If vehicle was not bought from Zung Fu and never repaired under warranty in Zung Fu Service Centre, and the vehicle production date fell into that specified in "Build date", please contact Zung Fu Service Centres at above mentioned telephone numbers, or Mercedes-Benz Hong Kong Limited (Tel: 2594 8183) to clarify whether your vehicle is affected by this recall.		
Description of Defect, how it came to light, and possible consequences if ignored.	We have determined that the bolts of specific ground connections on certain vehicles might be fastened with an insufficient torque. In this case, the wiring harness might not be fixed correctly. Subsequently, the electric resistance of the connection might increase. Thus, the temperature in this area might increase and a risk of thermal damage cannot be ruled out completely.		
Remedial Action	As a precautionary measure, to check the bolting of the ground connections in the affected vehicles and correct this if necessary.		
<b>Build Dates</b>	18/01/2022 - 15/03/2023		
Launch Date	27/07/2023		
Tentative Date of Recall Completion	30/09/2024		

1	W1K2060422R009721	3	W1K2060422R010026
2	W1K2060422R009956	4	W1K2060422R010040

5	W1K2060422R010047
6	W1K2060422R010060
7	W1K2060422R010066
8	W1K2060422R010143
9	W1K2060422R010219
10	W1K2060422R010228
11	W1K2060422R010237
12	W1K2060422R010481
13	W1K2060422R010500
14	W1K2060422R010516
15	W1K2060422R010598
16	W1K2060422R010675
17	W1K2060422R010685
18	W1K2060422R010714
19	W1K2060422R010736
20	W1K2060422R010814
21	W1K2060422R010823
22	W1K2060422R010874
23	W1K2060422R010887
24	W1K2060422R011095
25	W1K2060422R011168
26	W1K2060422R011258
27	W1K2060422R011298
28	W1K2060422R011678
29	W1K2060422R011681
30	W1K2060422R011714
31	W1K2060422R011895
32	W1K2060422R012089
33	W1K2060422R012397
34	W1K2060422R013370
35	W1K2060422R013561
36	W1K2060422R013814
37	W1K2060422R014769
38	W1K2060422R015083
39	W1K2060422R015508
40	W1K2060422R015535
41	W1K2060422R016059
42	W1K2060422R016209
43	W1K2060422R016409
44	W1K2060422R017055

45	W1K2060422R017195
46	W1K2060422R030412
47	W1K2060422R030418
48	W1K2060422R030449
49	W1K2060422R030663
50	W1K2060422R030664
51	W1K2060422R030670
52	W1K2060422R030674
53	W1K2060422R030966
54	W1K2060422R030971
55	W1K2060422R048250
56	W1K2060422R048667
57	W1K2060422R048675
58	W1K2060422R049930
59	W1K2060422R054190
60	W1K2060422R055781
61	W1K2060422R064172
62	W1K2060422R064634
63	W1K2060422R064756
64	W1K2060422R070097
65	W1K2060422R071173
66	W1K2060422R071332
67	W1K2060422R071368
68	W1K2060422R091091
69	W1K2060422R091093
70	W1K2060422R114998
71	W1K2060422R115000
72	W1K2060422R115559
73	W1K2060422R124029
74	W1K2060422R124933